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STATE OF OREGON DEC6 198J 

. . WATi~}lESOtlRC!S i.· 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SALEM~ OREGON 1:i!PT. 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

JOHN C. VOLTZ 

of 1930 Standley Road, Glide 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon 97443 

an unnamed stream and Little River 

a tributary of North Umpqua River 
domestic use for one family and irrigation of 2.4 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 40299 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the n"ght dates from 
April 8, 1975 for Little River and April 1, 1976 for unnamed stream 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of0.035 cubic foot per second, being 0.005 cfs for domestic from the 
unnamed stream with any deficiency in the available supply from the unnamed 
stream to be made up by appropriation from Little River, 0.03 cfs for 
irrigation from Little River 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the 

SE 1/4 NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 NW 1/4, 
Section 34, T26S, R3W, WM; unnamed stream - 890 feet South and 490 feet West, 
river - 140 feet North and 580 feet West, both from NE Corner SE 1/ 4 NW 1/ 4, 
Section 34. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, . or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 
limited tb a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet-per acre for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year 

and shall 
. conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

Domestic and 2.4 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
Section 34 

Township 26 South, Range 3 West, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true . 

. - IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .9.., {a ..... day of .. {Q,i.f ............. . 
19.~~3 

70428 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
G0VERNOA 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October 18, 1983 

John C. Voltz 
1930 Standley Road 
Glide, OR 97443 

REFERENCE: File 52949 

PHONE 378-8508 

We will not be able to include this additional diversion point 
under Permit 40299 because this was not your original intent when 
you!!Submitted your application to us in 1975. 

You couli.sign"a proof of appropriation of water:f6rm in its pre~ 
sent condition, return it, and then submit an application requesting 
an additional diversion point. This could be allowed provided this 
change would not result in injury to other water rights and it is· 
the same source of water as the Unnamed Stream described in your 
Permit 40299. An application form for this purpose is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

,, 

Enclosure 

TES:jvm 



Mr. Tom Shuck 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th St NE 
Salem 9 OR 97010 

Dear Mr. Shuck: 

1930 Standley Road 
Glide, OR 97443 
October 11, 1983 

On July 12, 1983 I visited you in Salem to discuss my Water Perm.it 
Nmnber 52949. 

At that time we discussed changing the wording on my perm.it to include 
a statement covering the right to extract water from a different 
diversion point when natural or man-made difficulties created a loss 
in water quantity or quality. 

If possible, I would like to add the statementsthat follows, P.!.ovidi_!lE_ 
_!._p.a t j.!L_n_2_].~X it alters m_y_..9Ji.&E!'-l- water ri_g!l_.!, date__; 

11For short periods of time, during the non-irrigation season, 
when domestic water is unusable at the unnamed stream primary 
diversion point, then domestic water may be diverted from a 
point 460 feet south and 2 9 230 feet west from CE 1/16 corner 
section 34 until water is usable at the primary point." 

(Note the bearings are those listed in the water rights 
issued to the Wayne Snyder Property.) 

Perhaps there is a better way to phrase my request. If so I would 
appreciate help in putting into words the essence of that statement and 
our discussion in July about that statement. 

If there is something different Inned to do to complete this addition 
to my water application, please let me know. 

Thank you for the time you have spent in helping me bring this application 
to a conclusion. 
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Address 

Abstract of Permit No .. -i.oz99_? 
Application No. 52949 

_/ 
Certificate No. 

'John c.-_- Voltz// 
Little Rivet' Rimte l'l3o-~·s.:,-,:f,l\liXcY Ro/ .,,-/'_ 
(:Hide;- Oregon 97443 ¥ 

Source of water supply An unna!_ll~~- -stieatn: and L~ ttle -RiverJ ·;rJ1 u3' /V. V11J fJ letJA_ R1 ti {f/2. 

Use -_pomes~~~--~~~--for on~ fam-ily; ·_and )rriga~io~- p_f ,f:-1:-tJ.,C,)/ 

Point of diversion ~1; 2190'~.':f/'\3,9,.~0.'E, #2; U_90'S 6=.,2070'E f~om_ NW c., sec.34 9 being witliit 
SE~NW-t 7s~c.34, T_._26S., R.3w_., W.MJ.; _Douglasl_County _ _ ___ ;; 

Numberofacres~ ,.__,_., 1 ;-,,, .. /- ;:·/,,.-., P.Jt11 s_; --19tJ'v; o·'---·:_ 14-?'N 1 5."_8_!?'!...:-~ Lc.//,-/,a,.,, 
· J\:~f. Cor· t,l-: :--:J.:!....~>~7 ,".J:,.,•.'/ 5-e_ c. ;;1_ :} 

DESCRiPTl!ON OF LAND TO BE ltRIUGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp_. Range Sec. NE¼ NW¾ SW¼ SE¾ 
I 

/ i ?.;E1,4 ?\.~% SW\~ ~E~4 NE% NW~4 SW~4 SE~~ NE% .NW% SW% SE% NE~!a NW~~ SW~~ SE~1& 

1/ ,/ .... ~ .. -, --,-..-•. 
26 s 3 w 34 ] -I:. ,.,; .. 
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--
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Priorit date April 8, {97? }:'r -LittJ~ ~i~~r-_f _ 
y ei~iJA}t'->'97~ for __VJI:~_am~~ ~re~m_ ] _ _ _ _ r-

Amount of water~ c. f. sJ, being 0.005 c., f. s._ for domestic from· the unnamed- ~ tre.<im -i 
'_ 'With any d~fiei~-n~y in the availabfo -supply "from the unnamed stream to 0 _1 

. Time limit to begin construction -Sfo½7 a:;,;, 

~- Time limit to complete construction !8 l 18 extendedto;o-l-7.J · extended to 

Time limit to completely apply wate~l9 1 19 extended to extended to 
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ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 i 3th STREET NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

John C. Voltz 
Li tt"le River Rt. 
Gl i-de, OR 97443 

Dear Mr. Voltz, 

October 19, 1978 

PHONE 37 8-8508 

File 52949 

Your application for an extension of the time limit in which. to complete 
construction under the terms ·of your permit 40299 has been received. 
We also have your check in the amount of $10.00. 

The Water Resources Director is authorized to allow an-extension of the 
time limits only upon a showing by the holder of the permit that 
reasonable diligence has been exercised toward ~ompletion of the project 
within the time limits allowed. , 

From the information given in your application, it is questionable 
whether sufficient diligence has been shown to justify the requested· 
extension. However, you are being given the benefit of the doubt 
and the time- limit to complete construction is being extended to October 
1, 1979. 

BAE :jt 
Encl. Receipt 6474 

Since~ely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



RE.CEIVED Application No.Sc?:l.r/:f 
OCT 2 1978 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Application for Extension of Time 
SAJ,~ffi'e 9fli,:~~gineer of Oregon: 

. I, ...... J.9hn..VgJt.~ ............................................ ~ .. · ................ , of ............... -12~::J:gJ~~ ... Q.?.1?:~~~Y ..................................... : 

·state of ....... .Or.~J?;Qr.\ ............................ · ........................ , am the owner and holder of Permit No . .. ~~ .. ~ .. 9...9..., to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Und·e~ the terms arid conditions of said permit, construction work is. required to be completed on or 

before ............... ./.~ .. ":". . ./ ....................................... , 197.f, and _complete application of wate~ is required to be 

made on or before ................. /.. .. '?...--:-. . ..!. .................................. , 19.7...9. 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permi.t during the past year: 

Installed a commercial power line to river to provide power for irrigation pump 

and did the following work prior to last year: .... J.n~t.~:l-1~9-.. JJ.r..~ . .f:r.Qm .. tnt.~~tt;..t.~P.t. .. ~t.~~~~ .. J~ ....... . 

mair1 tanks.. Installed 600 ft. of bur»ied 2" PVC from river to two holding tanks .. 
- . .. - - ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

J:?u.rted 400' of H·~" PVC from holding tanks to home lawn and garden area. I-¥i.Hallt!Jt'! ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 

. .rn~.t~Jl.'?.q ... t~~ .. P~~ .... <1 .. w. .. ~-.~~ .. J/.~ ... 1-TT?.1 .. , .... ?.~.~~!.~~~.~.?.~ ... ~~~ ... t~.~.~~!.'.~ ... ~? .. ~?:.:. ... :~~.~~:. ................ . 
from river .and ·creek to house lawn and garden area.. . ............................................................................................................................................................... ·;; ................................................................................................................................................. , ......... · 

costing $.5., . .5.99 ............... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .. 19 500 ............. . 

l have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ................................. . 

For the pa.st 2-+ years ha.ve used the water fo:r· home, lawn, and garden • 
.. -.......... -.. -.- ...... -. -......... - ... - . -. -... --.. _ ...... -... ---.. ---.... -... --... ----... --------.. ----.... -.... -.. ----. --.... -...... --.... --.... -.. -~ ... -. -~ -..... -.. -.. -........ -.... -.... -............ -.. ---.......... -...... -..... -..... -.. -.. --.. -........ --.. ~. -.. -........... -.. .. 

{
cornpkte eeastFuetiem. eo o:rk } . 

I am unable to _make complete application of water within the required time, for the following 
• (Strike out phrase not applicable) · 

reasons to i . I need to purchase a 5-7 HP high volume high pressure irrigation 
' wt.······································-·········--·····-···-··························-·········-···················································-······················ 

pump and a.bout 600 • of irrigation line and 10-12 sprinklers. I dq. not now have 
..... -... -- ---. -............................. ---... -----............ -....... -...... --... -...... -....... -..... ---..... -........... -.......... - -.......... -----. --.... -----.. · ...... -........ --............. -.. -.. -... _ -. -. -.. · .... -.... --. :.: .......... :; •· .. ~ .... -........................ -...... --... .. 

$lt500 and do not feel it is prudent to borrow the money at -this ·time:'>~_;-. __ _ 
------..... -.. -.......... -............. - ... ---......... -. -.. -..................... - ....... ---. -. -.. - .... - -.. -.. -......... -.... -.... ~ ....... --.... -.......... -. --...... ---.... -.... -... --.... -..... -......... ~ .. -~ ~ .... -. -. ~ .. ~- ·: .... -..... -...... ~ .... · ._ .. -.... :: ...................... -.... -

. -
---- .. - ....... - ... . . - .. - - ...... -- - ------ - - .. ---- ...... --- -- ..... - ·····:···· ····· ·: ... a .. ,. ····:c•:. -----~:~k~ll 0'?71 

........................................... -..................... iii.~cidiii~;;~i· ;p~~~ · 1~· ·~~q~t;~~i; ·~ii~-~ii· ·;~p~~~t~· ~·h~·~ii .... : ........ '.·. ·: ...... ·.· .. · · · · -. · · · ·.·~:•::· ;.>: · ······./~.~'?.'{(I h; 
· ~l(J. · . . \. -.. ·· · - fl' .. 

( A fee of ._ for each permit involved must accompany this application.) -· - 4· (0- OD 

. (OVER) 1? ~/ 1 J (0 - 'l.----:ir 
10·~-:..~-( !Jtl _ . ( 



·-· .\ 

-~---------.- --~-~ __ - .. ------~-:. 

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 
· . . . · · up to two years or·ma.ximum; 

{ 
completan.:.i. of se11struebon woFk} . . . . p~Yom:l. t ted by law. 
complete application of water ~ntler.said I?ermit to ·······=-····.················:·························:···················,··, 19 ........ . 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) , · 

. .. AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

ST~::n:o~·:·:::·::::~:::::::::Js. . -
-- ~~ad ;~~~'·"·"' ~:~i~£:~~~ft'·i~t·~~::~: ~;~:::r:!~~ui~:;r~h-:!~!~::t~d;~!~e:~~:!:~~=- -· 

facts stat . cl t erein are true. . . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... ;:J..f ...... day of ... ~ ....... . 
. - 7~ . . .· . 

............... ·······:···:····························• 19......... ~···· .•.. ~ ..... 1--e~ .................. . 
Subscrtbed _and sworn to before Ille this .<?.?.~ .......... day of ············~············• 19 .. ?j? 

-·~- ~·:: ~~? /' 
-"- = :::..[Notarial Seal] ----- ···············N;;t~~~ 

/// ' .... 

-~ . -&:J, 
· . \_ My commission expires ....... Y...-::: . ../,.5..-:. ..... Z-!1···:··········· 



John c. Voltz 
Little River Rt. 
Glide, OR 97443 

/ 

• I ·' 

.Tune 15, 1976. 

52949. 

40299 m.th map. 



. ·\ 

)78-3066 

John C. Voltz 
Little River Route 

. Glide, Oregon 974t~3 

Dear. Mr,. Voltz : . 

52949 

7 April 1976 

This w~ll acknowledge .vour returned application No. 52949. 
Vour amended application has received the priority date 
af April l, 1976 for the unnam~d stream and April Si, 1975 
.for Little ~iver. , 

Permits will be isGuad for use of.water from Unpqua River 
and its tributaries with the understanding that water may 
not be available during the dry periods of the irrigation 
seascn. The available b.later may b~ needed to satisfy exiat1ng 
rights ·or meet the minimum flew standards established. 

· Your application is in satisfactory fol'ffl f •-r approval by 
the i!=lsuance af a pem!t. 

/ 

VRG:iltm 

· Sincerely, 

Veatal R,. Gar.ner 
Water Rights Enginas-r 

cc: . .llhn.Yot,mgqu1st, Watermaster, Roseburg 



,, 

i 
/' 

Jqhn c. Voltz 
Little River Route· 
GU.de, OR 97443 

Dear Mr. Voltzs 

March 9, 1976 

Our field representative, Mr. John Youngquist, calle4 
us and requested that your application numb.ered 52949 
and map be sent to you for corrections. 

They are encloseda The application ts r.ndorsed so 
that in order ·to retain its priority da.te; it must 
be received in this offi~e on or before· May 12, 1976. 

T~S:cc 

Sincerely,' 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engi~eer 

cc: John Youngqyist• 
Watermaster, District 15 

378 .. 3066 

File 52949 

\. 



/ 

/ 

July 21, 1975 

JAMES E. SEXSON 
Director 

/ 

. John c. Voltz 
Little River Rt. 
Glide, OR 97443 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowledge return of your corrected applicatian 
along with a new map prapared on tracing paper. 

Your application is now in satisfactory fo:rm for approval 
by the issuance of a permit. 

Applications will be accepted an:f pe:rmits •issued for.water 
from the Unpque River and ita'tributaries with the understanding 
that there may be no water available for appropriation during 
the latter part of the irrigation season. 

WO:db 

Very truly yours, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Assistant· 

52949 
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/ 
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ROBEIT W. STRAUB 
xxxxxxxxx· 

John c. Voltz 
Little River Rt. 
Glide, OR 97443 

Dear Sir: 

'' 

May l, 19?5 52949 

, / 

' Your application for a peimit to appropriate 0.07 cubic foot of water per 
second from Little River, being 0.01 cubic foot of water per second for 
domestic supplies for one fanily and possibly two in the future along with 
o.•G cubic foot.of water per s~cond for the irrigatio~ of 5.0 acres was 
received along with a·drawing prepared on tracing paper, the legal description 
entered in the ·remarks section of·the application, and fees of $4•.oo. , 
Will you please review the location 'of your proposed project. According 
to maps in our office, the· location of Little River in your vicinity would 
be located quite same d~stahce north of the _point indicated in !tam No. 4 

,of your application and illustrated on your supporting map. and the point -
may be located in the NE¼ ·NW1/4 of Section 34 instead of the SE¼ Nl11'¼ presently 
noted in the latter part of Item No. 4 of the application. The distances 
presently noted in Item No. 4 and on your supporting map. are not in agreement 
with the scaled distances on the map. 

· It will also be necessary for you ta state ·a definite number cf families ta 
be supplied water. If two families will be supplied water in tt'!e next tbJO 
er three years, the two families should be noted in Item No. 10 (b) and the 
location of the two houses to be supplied water must be illustrated on· your 
supporting map. 

I am retuming your application and the map for correction and completion. 
The application is endorsed so that in order to- retain its priority date, 
it must be re~ived in this office on or before July l,.1975. 

WO:db 
Encl: Receipt No. 46116 

Very truly yours, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Assistant 


















